

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-725

To : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD & CID Chiefs Public Schools District Supervisors Public and Elementary and Secondary School Heads Non-teaching Personnel All others concerned

Subject : INVITATION TO ALL DEPED REGION XI TEACHING AND NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL ON SM LANANG'S 10% OFF ON ALL ITEMS

Date : July 17, 2023

Herewith is Regional Memorandum AD-2023-104 dated July 13, 2023, re: Invitation to all DepEd Region XI Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel on SM Lanang's 10% off on all Items.

In view thereof, the field is hereby informed that the Branch Marketing Manager of SM Lanang invited all DepEd Region teaching and non-teaching personnel to avail of 10% discount from the regular price and discounted items on July 14, 2023 from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m. during the SM Prestige Exclusives. One shall present the DepEd official ID to the cashier of SM Lanang Department Store to avail of the offer.

This may be taken as a chance for DepEd personnel to reward oneself after a successful academic year 2022-2023.

Widest dissemination of this information is desired.

RECORDS SECTION

mu MELANIE P. ESTACIO

JepEd Schools Division of Digos CitAssistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintenden

Enclosed As

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

IME: 9.11 am

A STATE	
A 4 60 10	

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM AD-2023-104

To :	Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs of Functional Divisions All Others Concerned
Subject:	INIVITATION TO ALL DEPED REGION XI TEACHING AND NON-TEACHING PERSONNEL ON SM LANANG'S 10% OFF ON ALL ITEMS
Date :	July 13, 2023

Herewith is letter dated July 12, 2023 from the Branch Marketing Manager of SM Lanang, inviting all DepEd Davao Region teaching and non-teaching personnel to avail of 10% discount from the regular priced and discounted items on July 14, 2023, from 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m during the SM Prestige Exclusives. One shall present the DepEd official I.D. to the cashier of SM Lanang Department Store to avail of the offer.

This may be taken as a chance for DepEd personnel to reward oneself after a successful academic year 2022-2023.

Widest dissemination of this information is desired.

Enclosed: As stated.

ROA3/PS/Itti

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ROX RECORDS SECTION Bur 13,2023 Dater

ALLAN G

Director



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015 - Certified

20

W.A

epEd Schools Division of Diges CM

ATE

RY

105108

1 Sil9